## BHAVNA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

103, Span Land Mark Building, Andheri - Kurla Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093. TEL.: 40024785 ● Fax: 22874787

31st March 2016

To
Dy. General Manager
Corporate Service Department
B S E Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Ref: Scrip Code No. 507912

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to disclosure made on 21, March 2016, find enclosed herewith Report under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of 7,00,000 equity shares of LKP Finance Limited made by Inter-se Transfer among the Promoter Group through open market on 30<sup>th</sup> March 2016.

You are accordingly requested to forthwith disseminate the information to the public.

Thanking You.

For Bhavana Holdings Private Limited

Pratik M. Doshi

Director

Encl:a/a

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

, ,	Name of the Toront Company (TC)	LKP FINANCE LIMITED
1.		BHAVANA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED
3.	Name of the acquirer(s)  Name of the stock exchange where	
3.	shares of the TC are listed	
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	
5.	acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	
6.	whether it was made within the	The disclosure under regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
	regulations.	Takeover) Regulations, 2011 was made to BS Limited within the timeline specified under the regulations.
	<ul> <li>date of filing with the stock exchange.</li> </ul>	21 <sup>st</sup> March 2016
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures Whether the
		required to be made under regulation 10(5) disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made
	a. Name of the transferor / seller	Mr. Mahendra V. Doshi Yes
	b. Date of acquisition	30 <sup>th</sup> March, 2016
	c. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	7,00,000 Equity Shares
	d. Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	At market price through BSE Limited
8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction
		No. of % w.r.t No. of % w.r.t shares total share shares
		held capital of held capital of TC
	a Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	7,09,505 5.82 14,09,505 11.56
	b Each Seller / Transferor	43,82,886 35.93 36,82,886 30.19%

For Bhavana Holdinge, Private Limited

Date: 31st March 2016

Place: Mumbai

Pratik M. Doshi Director